

Minnesota Versatile Hunting Dog Federation Membership Application

Membership in both the Nation VHDF organization, and the Minnesota VHDF is required to test a dog in a sanctioned VHDF test. Memberships are based on the calendar year and are renewable on or before January 1 of each year. Make all checks for **membership** dues payable in US funds to:

Minnesota Versatile Hunting Dog Federation and mail, with the following application to:

Carl Brandt Secretary MN VHDF 4780 190th Street N. Forest Lake, MN 55025

I would like to join and support the Minnesota Versatile Hunting Dog Federation. Place an "X" in front of the membership category:

\$25	New Member Special (Lapsed or renewing members are not eligible)	
\$20	Junior Membership, New or Renewal (Under the age of 18)	
\$50	Active Membership Renewal	
\$200 ***	Associate Sponsoring Membership. (Includes advertising on website.)	
\$80 ***	Associate Pro Breeder Membership. (Includes one full voting membership for the breeder and one non-voting social membership for each the breeder's current year clients. Social membership qualifies	
\$\$\$	clients to enter tests a MNVHDF member.) Sponsored Social Membership – My sponsoring Breeder Is:	

Total Amount Enclosed: \$ _____

Membership Information:

Name:	Telephone:	
Address:		
City:	State/Province:	
Zip/Postal Code:	Country:	
Email:		
I am willing to volunteer with: Test Worker	Training Events	Club Correspondence
My preferred contact method:Text	Email	Mobile Phone

Signature

Welcome to MNVHDF. We appreciate and thank you for your support! **Disclaimer:** The Minnesota Versatile Hunting Dog Federation does not endorse or advocate any Associate Pro Breeder. Individual memberships distributed thru these members qualify a social member to handle a dog in a MNFHDF test, but do not include test fees or membership at the national level of the Versatile Hunting Dog Federation. ****Please note you must be a MNVHDF Member in order to field test your dog.**

Date